Particulars Current but < 6 6 months 1-2 2-3 > 3 Total
not due months -1 year Year Year Year

Undisputed Trade Receivables
Considered Good and Unsecured   4,144.04 3,869.39   2,736.65  -  - - 10,750.08
Undisputed Trade Receivables - Credit Impaired  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
Disputed Trade Receivables - Considered Good  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
Disputed Trade Receivables - Credit Impaired  -  -  -  -  -  - -

Total 4,144.04 3,869.39 2,736.65  -  -  - 10,750.08

SREE RAYALASEEMA HI-STRENGTH HYPO LIMITED

155

Notes to financial statements for the year ended 31st March, 2025 (Contd...)
(All amounts in ̀  Lakhs, except otherwise stated)

Standalone

(ii) Terms/ rights attached to equity shares

The company has only one class of equity shares having par value of INR 10
per share. Each holder of equity shares is entitled to one vote per share.In the
event of liquidation of the company, the holders of equity shares will be entitled
to receive remaining assets of the company, after distribution of all preferential
amounts. The distribution will be in proportion to the number of equity shares
held by the shareholders.

Particulars
As at 31st

March, 2025
As at 31st

March, 2024

Note 13: Other current assets
GST rebate receivable   0.00   536.58
Accrued interest on fixed deposits   1,183.26   0.00
Input receivable and GST credit   76.31   1,131.82
Advance to related parties - supplies dues 0.00   0.60
Advance to suppliers & others   1,821.82   831.40
Prepaid insurance and other expenses   95.72   91.20
Export incentives receivable   87.05   141.14

Total 3,264.16 2,732.74

Note 14: Equity share capital

a) Authorised  :
4,90,00,000 Equity shares of Rs.10/- each   4,900.00   4,900.00
(as at 31st March 2024 : 4,90,00,000
Equity shares of Rs.10/- each)  4,900.00   4,900.00

(b) Issued, Subscribed and fully paid:
1,71,64,821 Equity shares of Rs.10/- each issued   1,716.48   1,716.48
(as at 31st March 2024 : 1,71,64,821
Equity shares of Rs.10/- each issued)

 Total  1,716.48   1,716.48

(i) Reconciliation of the number of equity
shares outstanding
At the beginning of the year   17,164,821   17,164,821
Add: Issued during the year   0.00   0.00

At the end of the year   17,164,821   17,164,821

SREE RAYALASEEMA HI-STRENGTH HYPO LIMITED

156

Notes to financial statements for the year ended 31st March, 2025 (Contd...)
(All amounts in ̀  Lakhs, except otherwise stated)

No.of % of total No.of % of total
shares shares shares shares

Gowri Gopal Hospitals Pvt Ltd 3742639 21.80% 3742639 21.80%
Sree Rayalaseema Galaxy Projects Pvt Ltd 1513989 8.82% 1513989 8.82%
TGV Projects and Investments Pvt Ltd 2619400 15.26% 2619400 15.26%

Name of the shareholder

As at 31st March, 2025 As at 31st March, 2024

(iv) Shares held by promoters at the end of the year

No.of % of total % change No.of % of total % change
shares shares during during

the year the year

Gowri Gopal Hospitals Pvt Ltd   3,742,639 21.80% -   3,742,639 21.80% -

Sree Rayalaseema Galaxy Projects Pvt Ltd   1,513,989 8.82% -   1,513,989 8.82% -

TGV Projects and Investments Pvt Ltd   2,619,400 15.26% -   2,619,400 15.26% -

T G V Securities Pvt Ltd   656,414 3.82% -   656,414 3.82% -

Sree Rayalaseema Dutch Kassenbouw Pvt Ltd   499,422 2.91% -   499,422 2.91% -

Brilliant Industries Pvt Ltd   9,042 0.05% -   9,042 0.05% -

TGV Industries Private Ltd   8,000 0.05% -   8,000 0.05% -

T G V SRAAC Ltd   244,749 1.43% -   244,749 1.43% -

Sri T G Bharath   501,537 2.92% -   515,737 3.00% -

Smt. T G Shilpa Bharath   396,398 2.31% - 425,714 2.48% -

Smt. T G Rajyalakshmi   415,744 2.42% -   415,744 2.42% -

Smt. Boda Mourya   488 0.00% -   488 0.00% -

Smt. Jyothsna S Mysore   7,047 0.04% -   7,047 0.04% -

Name of the Promoter

Year ended 31st March, 2025 Year ended 31st March, 2024

(iii) Details of shareholders holding more than 5% shares in the company

Standalone

SREE RAYALASEEMA HI-STRENGTH HYPO LIMITED

157

Notes to financial statements for the year ended 31st March, 2025 (Contd...)
(All amounts in ̀  Lakhs, except otherwise stated)

Particulars
As at 31st

March, 2025
As at 31st

March, 2024

Securities premium  (i) 3,026.59 3,026.59
Other reserve (ii)   2,762.75   2,762.76
Retained earnings (iii)   70,207.70   61,455.14
Reserve for other comprehensive income items  (iv)   14,519.21   11,244.84

[…]

Particulars Current but < 6 6 months 1-2 2-3 > 3 Total
not due months -1 year Year Year Year

Undisputed Trade Receivables
Considered Good and Unsecured   4,144.04 3,869.39   2,736.65  -  - - 10,750.08
Undisputed Trade Receivables - Credit Impaired  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
Disputed Trade Receivables - Considered Good  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
Disputed Trade Receivables - Credit Impaired  -  -  -  -  -  - -

Total 4,144.04 3,869.39 2,736.65  -  -  - 10,750.08

SREE RAYALASEEMA HI-STRENGTH HYPO LIMITED

239

Notes to financial statements for the year ended 31st March, 2025 (Contd...)
(All amounts in ̀  Lakhs, except otherwise stated)

Consolidated

(ii) Terms/ rights attached to equity shares

The company has only one class of equity shares having par value of INR 10
per share. Each holder of equity shares is entitled to one vote per share.In the
event of liquidation of the company, the holders of equity shares will be entitled
to receive remaining assets of the company, after distribution of all preferential
amounts. The distribution will be in proportion to the number of equity shares
held by the shareholders.

Particulars
As at 31st

March, 2025
As at 31st

March, 2024

Note 13: Other current assets
GST rebate receivable   0.00   536.58
Accrued interest on fixed deposits   1,183.26   0.00
Amounts receivable and GST credit   76.31   1,502.53
Advance to related parties - supplies dues 0.00   0.60
Advance to suppliers & others   2,227.45   831.40
Prepaid insurance and other expenses   95.72   91.20
Export incentives receivable   87.05   141.14

Total   3,669.79 3,103.45

Note 14: Equity share capital

a) Authorised  :
4,90,00,000 Equity shares of Rs.10/- each   4,900.00   4,900.00
(as at 31st March 2024 4,90,00,000
Equity shares of Rs.10/- each)  4,900.00   4,900.00

(b) Issued, Subscribed and fully paid:
1,71,64,821 Equity shares of Rs.10/- each issued   1,716.48   1,716.48
(as at 31st March 2024 1,71,64,821
Equity shares of Rs.10/- each issued)

 Total  1,716.48   1,716.48

(i) Reconciliation of the number of equity
shares outstanding
At the beginning of the year   17,164,821   17,164,821
Add: Issued during the year   0.00   0.00

At the end of the year   17,164,821   17,164,821

SREE RAYALASEEMA HI-STRENGTH HYPO LIMITED

240

Notes to financial statements for the year ended 31st March, 2025 (Contd...)
(All amounts in ̀  Lakhs, except otherwise stated)

No.of % of total No.of % of total
shares shares shares shares

Gowri Gopal Hospitals Pvt Ltd 3742639 21.80% 3742639 21.80%
Sree Rayalaseema Galaxy Projects Pvt Ltd 1513989 8.82% 1513989 8.82%
TGV Projects and Investments Pvt Ltd 2619400 15.26% 2619400 15.26%

Name of the shareholder

As at 31st March, 2025 As at 31st March, 2024

(iv) Shares held by promoters at the end of the year

No.of % of total % change No.of % of total % change
shares shares during during

the year the year

Gowri Gopal Hospitals Pvt Ltd   3,742,639 21.80% -   3,742,639 21.80% -

Sree Rayalaseema Galaxy Projects Pvt Ltd   1,513,989 8.82% -   1,513,989 8.82% -

TGV Projects and Investments Pvt Ltd   2,619,400 15.26% -   2,619,400 15.26% -

T G V Securities Pvt Ltd   656,414 3.82% -   656,414 3.82% -

Sree Rayalaseema Dutch Kassenbouw Pvt Ltd   499,422 2.91% -   499,422 2.91% -

Brilliant Industries Pvt Ltd   9,042 0.05% -   9,042 0.05% -

T G V SRAAC Ltd   244,749 1.43% -   244,749 1.43% -

TGV Industries Private Ltd   8,000 0.05% -   8,000 0.05% -

Sri T G Bharath   501,537 2.92% -   515,737 3.00% -

Smt. T G Shilpa Bharath   396,398 2.31% - 425,714 2.48% -

Smt. T G Rajyalakshmi   415,744 2.42% -   415,744 2.42% -

Smt. Boda Mourya   488 0.00% -   488 0.00% -

Smt. Jyothsna S Mysore   7,047 0.04% -   7,047 0.04% -

Name of the Promoter

Year ended 31st March, 2025 Year ended 31st March, 2024

(iii) Details of shareholders holding more than 5% shares in the company

Consolidated

SREE RAYALASEEMA HI-STRENGTH HYPO LIMITED

241

Notes to financial statements for the year ended 31st March, 2025 (Contd...)
(All amounts in ̀  Lakhs, except otherwise stated)

Particulars
As at 31st

March, 2025
As at 31st

March, 2024

Securities premium  (i) 3,026.59 3,026.59
Other reserve (ii)   2,762.75   2,762.76
Retained earnings (iii)   69,802.76   61,310.50
Reserve for other comprehensive income items (iv)   14,519.21   11,244.84